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MRS Jol L, WORKMAN NO. 1 WELL. No.1 O.F.
No.5/1,IBoone Co.®pt.,
Ps 5""’"‘.
.f?éﬁff??fz....bistrict, Boone County, W. Va.
Near Racine. €. 6508 —

South Penn 0il Co.
Top. Bottom.

Gravel 0- 35
Sand 50 - 80
Slate g0 - 195
Sand 195 - 305
Coal (&%" casing) 305 - 309
Send 309 - 370
Slate 370 - 385
Sand : 385 - los
sléte hos - s
Sand 415 - U35
Slate 4z5 -~ Lus
Sand L5 - 585
Slate 585 - 630
Sand 630 - 790
Lime, shell, etc. 790 - 890
Send and lime 890 - 970
Red rock 970 - 990
White elate 990 ~ 1006
Hard sand ' . 1006 - 1125
Lime (cased, 63i") 1125 - 1160

Lime (little sand, 1356'; show oil,
filled up 20') 1160 - 1390

Red rock, to bottom 1390 - 1401



44 PETROLIEUN AND NATURAL GAS.

bOS- 100
Workman No. 1 Well Record (51)- S o2

Sherman District, 0.5 mile coutheast of Racine P. O, on north
side of Coal River; authority, South Penn OQil Company; clevation,
665" B
Thickness Total
Feet. Feet.

Gravel oveeneenmneammsesmsmossmnrnrnny 35 35
T L 45 80
T A 115 195
R 116 305
COAl oovneenaemm et 4 309
P T 61 370
QIALE o eenameeenmmemnr s e 15 385"
DQUANA e 20 405
QLALE . eewenmeemam s 10 415
SARA  +evevae T 20 435
SUALE  wvovneensn oo 10 445
B ... 140 585
SIALE wvevnaee e 45 630
A 160 790
Lime, shells, €10 . veeem oot 7000 100 890
gand and lime..... e 80 970
Rod TOCK. . ovncneermsemmms e nnn s 20 990
R T P 16 1006
Hard sand, Maxton.......c-oeeconre 0 119 1125
Lile «oecvveemermerrns 35| Big Lime.... 265 1390
Lime and s=and........-- 230 §
Sand, red, Big fnjun to bottonl....aeenren 11 1401

Show of oil at 1354'; well made from 1 to 2 parrels daily;
casing, 3147, 3057, 614", 1125°.
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